

CITY OF APPLETON
Department of Public Works
MEMORANDUM

TO: Finance Committee
 Municipal Services Committee
 Utilities Committee

SUBJECT: Award of Contract

The Department of Public Works recommends that the following described work:

Unit L-18 Structure Maintenance

Be awarded to:

Name: Norcon Corporation
Address: 5600 Municipal St.
Schofield, WI 54476

In the amount of : \$52,865.00
With a 5.9 % contingency of : \$3,135.00
For a project total not to exceed : \$56,000.00

**** OR ****

In an amount Not To Exceed : _____

Budget: \$80,000.00
Estimate: \$40,000.00
Committee Date: 05/21/18
Council Date: 06/06/18

Structure Maintenance
Unit L-18
May 21, 2018

BID TABULATION

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total
1.	Excavation Common	8	cu.yd.	\$225.00	\$1,800.00
2.	Borrow	4	cu.yd.	\$485.00	\$1,940.00
3.	Base Aggregate Open Graded	4	cu.yd.	\$435.00	\$1,740.00
4.	Concrete Surface Repair	60	sq. ft.	\$295.00	\$17,700.00
5.	Epoxy Crack Sealing	120	lin.ft.	\$165.00	\$19,800.00
6.	Pipe Underdrain 6-inch	70	lin.ft.	\$21.00	\$1,470.00
7.	Topsoil	11	sq. yd.	\$80.00	\$880.00
8.	Silt Fence	30	lin.ft.	\$12.00	\$360.00
9.	Inlet Protection - Type B	2	ea.	\$125.00	\$250.00
10.	Inlet Protection - Type C	1	ea.	\$300.00	\$300.00
11.	Erosion Mat Class II Type C	11	sq. yd.	\$63.00	\$693.00
12.	Fertilizer Type B	0.01	cwt	\$200.00	\$2.00
13.	Seeding Mixture No.10	0.2	lb	\$100.00	\$20.00
14.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
15.	Geotextile Type DF Schedule A	44	sq. yd.	\$50.00	\$2,200.00
16.	Reset Anchor Rod	1	ea.	\$400.00	\$400.00
					\$52,365.00